
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/08/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,158,961
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,216,909

3rd Payment 1,277,754
1 04/11/20 Sat $17,109,068 $10,129,176 $20,000,000 $16,100,000 1.242 2.9% 2.9% 4th Payment 1,341,642
2 04/15/20 Wed $15,139,292 $16,523,431 $22,000,000 $17,700,000 1.242 2.6% 5.4% 5th Payment 1,408,724
3 04/18/20 Sat $17,479,330 $23,482,572 $24,000,000 $19,700,000 1.220 2.9% 8.2% 6th Payment 1,479,160
4 04/22/20 Wed $15,771,892 $30,026,016 $29,000,000 $23,800,000 1.220 2.7% 10.6% 7th Payment 1,553,118
5 04/25/20 Sat $17,953,036 $37,412,941 $37,000,000 $30,400,000 1.218 3.0% 13.3% 8th Payment 1,630,774
6 04/29/20 Wed $16,707,322 $44,333,113 $43,000,000 $35,300,000 1.218 2.8% 15.8% 9th Payment 1,712,313
7 05/02/20 Sat $19,893,974 $52,745,851 $51,000,000 $41,700,000 1.222 3.3% 18.6% 10th Payment 1,797,928
8 05/06/20 Wed $17,973,304 $60,214,842 $59,000,000 $48,300,000 1.222 3.0% 21.0% 11th Payment 1,887,825

9 05/09/20 Sat $20,799,150 $70,041,465 $68,000,000 $54,700,000 1.243 3.5% 23.8% 12th Payment 1,982,216
10 05/13/20 Wed $18,692,236 $77,942,703 $77,000,000 $61,900,000 1.243 3.1% 26.2% 13th Payment 2,081,327
11 05/16/20 Sat $20,799,150 $86,352,630 $0 1.243 3.5% 28.8% 14th Payment 2,185,393
12 05/20/20 Wed $18,692,236 $93,324,491 $0 1.243 3.1% 31.0% 15th Payment 2,294,663
13 05/23/20 Sat $20,799,150 $101,082,192 $0 1.243 3.5% 33.4% 16th Payment 2,409,396
14 05/27/20 Wed $18,692,236 $108,054,052 $0 1.243 3.1% 35.5% 17th Payment 2,529,865
15 05/30/20 Sat $20,799,150 $115,811,753 $0 1.243 3.5% 37.8% 18th Payment 2,656,359
16 06/03/20 Wed $18,692,236 $122,783,614 $0 1.243 3.1% 39.7% 19th Payment 2,789,177
17 06/06/20 Sat $20,799,150 $130,541,315 $0 1.243 3.5% 41.8% 20th Payment 2,928,635
18 06/10/20 Wed $18,692,236 $137,513,175 $0 1.243 3.1% 43.7% 21st Payment 3,075,067
19 06/13/20 Sat $20,799,150 $145,270,876 $0 1.243 3.5% 45.6% 22nd Payment 3,228,821
20 06/17/20 Wed $18,692,236 $152,242,737 $0 1.243 3.1% 47.4% 23rd Payment 3,390,262
21 06/20/20 Sat $20,799,150 $160,000,437 $0 1.243 3.5% 49.2% 24th Payment 3,559,775
22 06/24/20 Wed $18,692,236 $166,972,298 $0 1.243 3.1% 50.8% 25th Payment 3,737,763
23 06/27/20 Sat $20,799,150 $174,729,999 $0 1.243 3.5% 52.5% 26th Payment 3,924,652
24 07/01/20 Wed $18,692,236 $181,701,860 $0 1.243 3.1% 54.0% 27th Payment 4,120,884
25 07/04/20 Sat $20,799,150 $189,459,560 $0 1.243 3.5% 55.6% 28th Payment 4,326,928
26 07/08/20 Wed $18,692,236 $196,431,421 $0 1.243 3.1% 57.0% 29th Payment 4,543,275
27 07/11/20 Sat $20,799,150 $204,189,122 $1,815,000,000 $1,460,200,000 1.243 3.5% 58.5% 30th Payment 4,770,439
28 07/15/20 Wed $18,692,236 $211,160,982 $1,870,000,000 $1,504,400,000 1.243 3.1% 59.8% Total 77,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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